
 
 
 

Trails and Blueways Council Member Roster 
Name Contact Information Term Expires 

Brentsville District                                              
Liz Cronauer lizcron@verizon.net 12/31/2023 
Tom Coyle Coyletom04@gmail.com 12/31/2023 

Coles District    
Michael DePue 

12015 Fair Hill Lane 
Manassas, VA 20112 

(C) 703-994-9024 
mjdepue@gmail.com 12/31/2023 

Joe Marshall voyagerjoe@verizon.net 12/31/2023 

Gainesville District 
Vacant Vacant Vacant 

Duane Martin 
5241 Catharpin Road 
Gainesville, VA 20155 

(H) 703-753-1507 
(C) 703-401-2981 

martind5241@yahoo.com 
12/31/2023 

Neabsco District 
Vacant Vacant Vacant 

Jason Williams 
5265 Quebec Place 

Woodbridge, VA 22193 

(C) 703-507-9351 
Jason1976williams@hotmail.com 12/31/2023 

Occoquan District 
Neil Nelson 

3387 Fort Lyon Drive 
Woodbridge, VA 22192 

(H) 703-491-8268 
(C) 703-232-4037 

neil-nelson@comcast.net 
12/31/2023 

Eileen V. Sheridan 
13414 Christopher Place 
Woodbridge, VA 22192 

(H) 703-494-3504 
sheridan_landuse@yahoo.com 12/31/2023 

Potomac District 
Vacant Vacant Vacant 
Vacant Vacant Vacant 

Woodbridge District 
David G. Brickley 

5000 Liberty Woods Lane 
Woodbridge, VA 22193 

(H) 703-590-3569 
(C) 703-628-5007 

brickleylaw@comcast.net 
12/31/2023 

Lynda N. Silverstrand 
16007 Normandy Court 
Woodbridge, VA 22191 

(H) 703-670-7298 
lyndasilverstrand@gmail.com 12/31/2023 

At-Large 
Vacant Vacant Vacant 

Amy Latalladi-Fulton alatalladi@gmail.com 12/31/2023 

Staff 
George Phillips, Planner 

PWC Department of Transportation gphillips@pwcgov.org 703-792-8094 

Patti Pakkala, Principal Planner 
PWC Dept of Parks, Recreation & 

Tourism 

ppakkala@pwcgov.org 
 571-719-0352 

Connie Dalton, Planner 
PWC Planning Office CDalton@pwcgov.org  703-792-6934 
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